
SOHI BOYS BASKETBALL

2023-2024 GAME SCHEDULE

VARSITY

DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME

Wednesday Nov 30 First Day of Practice Soldotna HS TBD

Thurs-Sat Dec 14-16 Craig Jung Tournament* Kenai Central TBD

Friday Jan 5th @ Kodiak Kodiak HS 7:30PM

Saturday Jan 6th @ Kodiak Kodiak HS 2:30PM

Thurs-Sat Jan 11-13 East High Tournament* East Anchorage TBD

Friday Jan 19 Wasilla Soldotna HS 7:30 PM

Saturday Jan 20 Wasilla Soldotna HS 4:30 PM

Thurs-Sat Jan 25-27 Al Howard Shootout* Soldotna HS TBD

Friday Feb 2 Grace Soldotna HS 7:30 PM

Saturday Feb 3 Homer Soldotna HS 7:30PM

Tuesday Feb 6 Nikiski Soldotna HS 7:30 PM

Friday Feb 9 @ Colony Colony HS 7:30 PM

Saturday Feb 10 @ Colony Colony HS 3:00 PM

Thursday Feb 15 @ East Anchorage High School East HS 7:30 PM

Friday Feb 16 @ ACS ACS 7:30 PM

Saturday Feb 17 @ ACS ACS 4:30 PM

Friday Feb 23 Houston** *** Soldotna 7:30 PM

Friday March 1 @ Palmer Palmer HS 7:30 PM

Thurs-Sat March 7-9 NLC Tournament Championships* Soldotna HS TBD

Wed-Sat March 21-24 Division I State Tournament* Alaska Airlines Center TBD

Home events in bold

* Tournament

** Endowment game



JUNIOR VARSITY

DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME

Wednesday Nov 30 First Day of Practice Soldotna HS TBD

Thurs-Sat Dec 14-16 Cook Inlet Classic* CIA TBD

Thurs-Sat Dec 28-30 ACS Tournament Anchorage Christian TBD

Friday Jan 5 @ Kodiak Kodiak HS 4:30 PM

Saturday Jan 6 @ Kodiak Kodiak HS 11:30 AM

Monday Jan 15 @ CIA CIA 6:00 PM

Friday Jan 19 Wasilla Soldotna HS 4:30 PM

Saturday Jan 20 Wasilla Soldotna HS 1:30 PM

Monday Jan 22 @ Kenai Kenai HS 7:30 PM

Tuesday Jan 23 Ninilchik Soldotna HS 7:00 PM

Monday Jan 29 Kenai Soldotna HS 7:30 PM

Feb 2 Feb 2 Grace Soldotna HS 4:30 PM

Saturday Feb 3 Homer Soldotna HS 4:30 PM

Tuesday Feb 6 Nikiski Soldotna HS 4:30 PM

Friday Feb 9 @ Colony Colony HS 4:30 PM

Saturday Feb 10 @ Colony Colony HS 11:30AM

Thursday Feb 15 @ East Anchorage High School East HS 4:30PM

Friday Feb 16 @ ACS ACS HS 4:30 PM

Saturday Feb 17 @ ACS ACS HS 12:30 PM

Monday Feb 19 CIA Soldotna HS 6:00 PM

Friday Feb 23 Houston Soldotna HS 4:30 PM

Friday March 1 @ Palmer Palmer HS 4:30 PM

Home events in bold

* Tournament

C-TEAM

DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME

Wednesday Nov 30 First Day of Practice Soldotna HS TBD

Monday Jan 15 @ CIA CIA 3:00 PM

Friday Jan 19 Wasilla Skyview MS 3:00 PM

Saturday Jan 20 Wasilla Soldotna HS 10:30AM

Monday Jan 22 @ Kenai Kenai HS 4:30 PM

Monday Jan 29 Kenai Soldotna HS 4:30 PM

Friday Feb 16 @ Colony Colony HS

Saturday Feb 17 @ Colony Colony HS

Monday Feb 19 CIA Soldotna HS 3:00 PM

Saturday March 2 @ Palmer Palmer HS 11:30AM

Home events in bold


